BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF _____

RESOLUTION DECLARING SUPPORT FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL

DISTRICT'S BOND AND MILL LEVY OVERRIDE INITIATIVES

WHEREAS, ensuring the success of every student in a Douglas County school continues to be paramount and in the best interest of the Douglas County community; and

WHEREAS, the needs of district students, families, and staff must always overcome narrow political interests; and

WHEREAS, the schools of the Douglas County School District receive substantially less local funding relative to those of their school district neighbors, resulting in a local funding gap; and

WHEREAS, such a local funding gap has materially and negatively impacted the district's ability to adequately maintain schools and provide competitive compensation for all of its employees;

WHEREAS, the Douglas County School District Board of Education has resolved to continue its long-standing commitment to attach 100% of mill levy dollars to the choice each parent(s) makes for their student(s) in attending a DCSD school; and

WHEREAS, the Douglas County School Board of Education has committed to provide a reasonable amount of bond funds to district charter schools if the November 2023 bond election is successful; and

WHEREAS, this Board believes that successful mill and bond elections are in the long-term best interests of every student, family, and staff member of ALL schools within the Douglas County School District, including ______ and all other DCSD charter schools; and

WHEREAS, taxpayers and homeowners within the Douglas County School District will also benefit from successful mill and bond elections that help produce a thriving, choice-driven school district and, therefore, enhanced property values, among other benefits;

WHEREAS, 100% of funds that ______ receives as a result of a successful mill will be used for staff compensation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

The Board of Directors:

_____:

 supports passage of the Douglas County School District's mill and bond measures since both will benefit every student, family, and staff member along with the entire Douglas County community. PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED this _____ day of _____, 2023.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF _____

Attest:

By ______ President, _____